Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08215-410001

1,00 F

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY

09-07-2000

101450829 Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerhard Schwarz, Reiner Naumann, Helmut CEAG SICHERHEITSTECHNIK GMBH Deschner, Theo Grimm, Theo Grimm, Dieter Senator-Schwarz-Ring 26 Sauer and Gerd Hofmann 59494 Soest **GERMANY** Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 🗷 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: June 19, 2000; June 19, 2000 Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No June 10, 2000; June 19, 2000; June 19, 2000; and June 19, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 09/520,028 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: JOHN F. HAYDEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ■ Enclosed 601 Thirteenth Street, NW ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Washington, DC 20005 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hayden Reg. No. 37,640 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4

40033910.doc

09/07/2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000164 09520028 01 FC:581 40.00 DF PA 31 453U1

Attorney's Docket No.: 08215-410001 Client's Ref. No.: CEA-025753

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GERHARD SCHWARZ</u> of Allemuehl, Germany, <u>REINER NAUMANN</u> of Mannheim, Germany, <u>HELMUT DESCHNER</u> of Eberbach, Germany, <u>THEO GRIMM</u> of Mudau, Germany, <u>GERD HOFMANN</u> of Eberbach, Germany, and <u>DIETER SAUDER</u> of Heddesbach, Germany, hereby assign to <u>CEAG SICHERHEITSTECHNIK GMBH</u>, a German corporation having a place of business at:

Senator-Schwarz-Ring 26

59494 Soest

GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled PLUG, filed March 6, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/520,028</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 08215-410001 Client's Ref. No.: CEA-025753

	In Witi	NESS WHER	EOF, I hereto s	et my ha	and and seal	at	Eberbace	6	
this _	June day 12 of, 20 00								
		Gert		Holmann				L.S	
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Las	t (GERD	HOFMANN		
	In With	NESS WHER	EOF, I hereto s	et my ha	and and seal	at	Eberbach		
this _	June	day		19 o	f, 20 <u>00</u>				
	Diete/					Sau	e/	L.S	
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Las	t I		R SAUER		

40028109.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 08215-410001 Client's Ref. No.: CEA-025753

	In Witn	IESS WHER	EOF, I hereto s	seal at _	E5 arsach		
this	June	_ day	19	of, 20	00		
						Schwarz	1.5
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Last	GER	Schwarz HARD SCHWARZ	
	In Witn	ess Wher	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand and	seal at _	Eberbach	
this	June	_ day	19	of, 20_	0		
	Rein	ier				Naumann NER NAUMANN	L.S.
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Last	REIN	VER NAUMANN	 -
this						Eberbach MUT DESCHNER	···································
	401	mut		Deschi	ier		L.S.
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Last	HEL	MUT DESCHNER	
this _				et my hand and of, 20_C Last		Eberbach Guimin	
	_///	MG	Idla Taitial	Logt	THE	O GRIMM	L.S.